

**Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.487/2022**

Defendants appeared but failed to file their WS. No adjournment has been sought. Hence, suit to proceed without WS of defendants.

*Order dictated and pronounced in open court.*

Date : 28/06/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.