

MHLA110002582022



Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.487/2022

Madhukar Vs. Annarao

The application filed by defendants at **Exh.17** is allowed.
Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. No WS/say order dated 28/06/2022 passed against defendants is set aside and they are permitted to file their WS/say .
2. The WS/say filed by defendants be taken on record.

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date : 19/12/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.