

Order below Exh.26 in RCS No.487/2022

By this application defendants have sought adjournment on the grounds stated in the application. Plaintiff has filed his say and raised objections. Perused application and say. Learned advocate for plaintiff has completed his argument on the application at **Exh.5**. In fact, today's date for argument on the application at **Exh.5** was fixed as per the convenience of both the learned advocates. Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. The application is rejected.
2. No order as to costs.
3. Necessary order is passed below **Exh.5**.

Order dictated and pronounced in open Court.

Date :22/12/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.