

Order below Exh.5 in RCS No.487/2022

The adjournment application filed by defendants at **Exh.26** is rejected for the reasons mentioned in it. Defendants failed to argue. Hence, the application be decided without hearing argument of defendants.

Date : 22/12/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.